Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
Last Updated 1/29/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NPIM_V Series
Improved DCR Extended Temperature

• LOW DCR FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY
• AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED
CHARACTERISTICS
Series Sizes &
Inductance Ranges
NPIM53V NPIM63V NPIM104V NPIM106V NPIM127V
0.10 ~ 15µH 0.47 ~ 22µH 0.47 ~ 47µH 0.33 ~ 100µH 0.47 ~ 100µH
Maximum Component Temperature
(Ambient + Self-Heating) -55°C ~ +165°C
Maximum Temperature Rise at Irms +40°C
Inductance Change at Isat -30%
Series Figure A A1 B C D D1 E E1 L typ. G typ. H typ.
NPIM53V 1 5.5 ± 0.3 4.9 ± 0.3 5.25 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 1.1 ± 0.3 1.3 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3 - 6.7 2.1 3.5
NPIM63V 2 7.1 ± 0.3 6.6 ± 0.2 6.6 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.3 1.8 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.2 4.3 ± 0.3 8.4 2.7 3.4
NPIM104V 2 11.0 ± 0.3 10.1 ± 0.3 10.0 ± 0.3 3.8 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.3 2.3 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.3 6.6 ± 0.3 12.3 5.5 5.0
NPIM106V 2 11.0 ± 0.3 10.1 ± 0.3 10.0 ± 0.3 5.1 ± 0.3 2.0 ± 0.3 2.3 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.3 6.6 ± 0.3 12.3 5.5 5.0
NPIM127V 2 13.6. ± 0.4 12.6 ± 0.3 12.6 ± 0.2 6.2 ± 0.3 2.0 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.3 5.0 ± 0.3 9.2 ± 0.3 15.0 8.0 6.0
SIZES & DIMENSIONS (mm)
SERIES FEATURES
Recommended Land PatternPART NUMBER SYSTEM
NPIM53 V 3R3 M TR
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
Inductance Tolerance Code: M=±20%
Inductance Code (µH): 1st two digits are significant,
3rd digit is multiplier for values from 10µH and up.
Construction & Performance Codes (see specs for details)
Size Code (see table for details)
Series
"QY" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
QY F
RoHS Compliant
Automotive Grade
Figure 1 Figure 2
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
Last Updated 1/29/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NPIM_V Series
Improved DCR Extended Temperature
High Current Power Inductors
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
Part Number Inductance Value
(µH)
Irms (A)
typ.
Isat (A)
typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
NPIM53VR10MTRQYF 0.10 20 33 1.5 1.8
NPIM53VR33MTRQYF 0.33 17 15 3.9 4.7
NPIM53VR36MTRQYF 0.36 16 14.5 4.3 5.2
NPIM53VR68MTRQYF 0.68 12.0 11.7 8.5 9.7
NPIM53V1R0MTRQYF 1.0 10.5 8.0 10 11.5
NPIM53V1R5MTRQYF 1.5 8.5 6.5 15.4 17,7
NPIM53V2R2MTRQYF 2.2 7.5 5.8 20 23
NPIM53V3R3MTRQYF 3.3 6.0 5.4 31 36
NPIM53V4R7MTRQYF 4.7 5.2 4.5 49.0 57.0
NPIM53V5R6MTRQYF 5.6 4.4 4.3 61.0 71.0
NPIM53V6R8MTRQYF 6.8 4.0 4.0 72 83
NPIM53V100MTRQYF 10 3.0 2.4 97.0 111.0
NPIM53V150MTRQYF 15 2.5 2.2 165.0 190.0
NPIM53V220MTRQYF 22 2.2 2.0 205.0 235.0
NPIM53V Values (5.5 x 5.25 x 2.8 mm size)
Part Number Inductance Value
(µH)
Irms (A)
typ.
Isat (A)
typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
NPIM63VR47MTRQYF 0.47 19.0 19.0 3.4 3.74
NPIM63VR68MTRQYF 0.68 16.5 17.5 4.5 5.3
NPIM63V1R0MTRQYF 1.0 14.0 14.0 6.0 6.6
NPIM63V1R5MTRQYF 1.5 11.5 13.0 10.6 11.7
NPIM63V2R2MTRQYF 2.2 9.0 10.5 15.0 16.5
NPIM63V3R3MTRQYF 3.3 7.8 9.5 22.0 24.2
NPIM63V4R7MTRQYF 4.7 6.4 7.2 29.0 32.0
NPIM63V6R8MTRQYF 6.8 5.2 6.1 42.0 46.2
NPIM63V8R2MTRQYF 8.2 4.8 5.6 49.0 54.0
NPIM63V100MTRQYF 10 4.2 4.7 63 69.3
NPIM63V150MTRQYF 15 3.7 4.0 100.0 110.0
NPIM63V220MTRQYF 22 2.9 3.0 150.0 165.0
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Approximate -30% inductance change at Isat.
Visit www.niccomp.com for Idc performance curves for all series' part numbers
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Approximate -30% inductance change at Isat.
Visit www.niccomp.com for Idc performance curves for all series' part numbers

ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
Part Number Inductance Value
(µH)
Irms (A)
typ.
Isat (A)
typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
NPIM104VR47MTRQYF 0.47 34.0 31.0 1.42 1.63
NPIM104VR56MTRQYF 0.56 32.0 29.0 1.7 2
NPIM104VR68MTRQYF 0.68 31.0 28.0 2.0 2.3
NPIM104VR78MTRQYF 0.78 30.0 27.0 2.3 2.5
NPIM104VR82MTRQYF 0.82 27.0 26.5 2.4 2.7
NPIM104V1R0MTRQYF 1.0 25.0 26.0 2.7 3.1
NPIM104V1R2MTRQYF 1.2 23.0 25.0 3.2 3.7
NPIM104V1R5MTRQYF 1.5 22.0 24 3.9 4.5
NPIM104V1R8MTRQYF 1.8 20.0 23.0 4.4 5.5
NPIM104V2R2MTRQYF 2.2 18.0 19.0 5.3 6.1
NPIM104V3R3MTRQYF 3.3 15.0 17 9 10.4
NPIM104V4R7MTRQYF 4.7 11.0 13.5 13.4 15.0
NPIM104V5R6MTRQYF 5.6 10.5 12.0 15.4 17.0
NPIM104V6R8MTRQYF 6.8 10.0 11.0 17.0 19.0
NPIM104V8R2MTRQYF 8.2 8.5 9.0 23.0 25.3
NPIM104V100MTRQYF 10 8.0 8.2 27.0 30.0
NPIM104V120MTRQYF 12 7.4 7.50 29.0 33.4
NPIM104V150MTRQYF 15 6.4 7.00 40.0 45.0
NPIM104V220MTRQYF 22 5.5 6.0 59.0 68.0
NPIM104V330MTRQYF 33 4.7 4.8 89.0 102.0
NPIM104V470MTRQYF 47 3.6 4.0 143.0 165.0
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Approximate -30% inductance change at Isat.
Visit www.niccomp.com for Idc performance curves for all series' part numbers
NPIM104V Values (11 x 10 x 3.8 mm size)

HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Approximate -30% inductance change at Isat.
Visit www.niccomp.com for Idc performance curves for all series' part numbers
Part Number Inductance Value
(µH)
Irms (A)
typ.
Isat (A)
typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
NPIM106VR33MTRQYF 0.33 41.0 60.0 1.0 1.2
NPIM106VR36MTRQYF 0.36 40.0 55.0 1.1 1.32
NPIM106VR47MTRQYF 0.47 36.0 50.0 1.4 1.68
NPIM106VR56MTRQYF 0.56 34.0 48.0 1.6 1.92
NPIM106VR68MTRQYF 0.68 32.0 46.0 1.85 2.22
NPIM106V1R0MTRQYF 1.0 30.0 37.0 2.3 2.76
NPIM106V1R2MTRQYF 1.2 27.0 29.0 3.0 3.6
NPIM106V1R5MTRQYF 1.5 25.0 28.0 3.6 4.3
NPIM106V1R8MTRQYF 1.8 24.0 26.00 3.9 4.6
NPIM106V2R2MTRQYF 2.2 23.0 25.0 4.1 4.9
NPIM106V3R3MTRQYF 3.3 18.7 20.00 6.2 7.2
NPIM106V4R7MTRQYF 4.7 14.5 17.00 9.0 10.0
NPIM106V5R6MTRQYF 5.6 13.2 16.20 10.2 11.7
NPIM106V6R8MTRQYF 6.8 12.3 15.30 12.4 14.0
NPIM106V8R2MTRQYF 8.2 10.3 14.00 17.8 20.5
NPIM106V100MTRQYF 10 9.0 13.00 20.0 23.0
NPIM106V120MTRQYF 12 8.3 9.8 23.0 26.4
NPIM106V150MTRQYF 15 7.6 9.20 26.3 30.3
NPIM106V180MTRQYF 18 7.0 9.0 33.0 38.0
NPIM106V220MTRQYF 22 6.0 5.40 43.0 49.5
NPIM106V330MTRQYF 33 5.0 7.60 66.0 75.3
NPIM106V470MTRQYF 47 4.2 5.50 89.0 103.0
NPIM106V680MTRQYF 68 3.5 4.80 130.0 150.0
NPIM106V820MTRQYF 82 3.2 4.30 165.0 190.0
NPIM106V101MTRQYF 100 2.7 4.00 233.0 268.0
NPIM106V Values (11 x 10 x 5.1 mm size)
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.

ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
Part Number Inductance Value
(µH)
Irms (A)
typ.
Isat (A)
typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) typ.
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
NPIM127VR47MTRQYF 0.47 45.0 60.0 1.0 1.2
NPIM127VR68MTRQYF 0.68 36.5 36.5 1.35 1.62
NPIM127V1R0MTRQYF 1.0 32.0 32.0 1.75 2.1
NPIM127V1R5MTRQYF 1.5 27.0 29.0 2.3 2.76
NPIM127V2R2MTRQYF 2.2 23.0 26.0 3.6 4.2
NPIM127V3R3MTRQYF 3.3 19.0 24.0 5.9 6.8
NPIM127V4R7MTRQYF 4.7 17.0 20.0 7.3 8.4
NPIM127V5R6MTRQYF 5.6 15.0 18.0 9.1 10.0
NPIM127V6R8MTRQYF 6.8 14.0 17.0 9.7 11.2
NPIM127V8R2MTRQYF 8.2 13.0 16.0 11.8 13.6
NPIM127V100MTRQYF 10 12.0 13.5 14.3 16.5
NPIM127V150MTRQYF 15 9.0 10.00 23.6 27.2
NPIM127V220MTRQYF 22 7.5 8.0 34.1 39.2
NPIM127V330MTRQYF 33 6.3 7.20 53 61
NPIM127V470MTRQYF 47 5.2 6.00 74.1 89
NPIM127V680MTRQYF 68 4.5 5.50 92 110
NPIM127V820MTRQYF 82 4.0 5.2 115 138
NPIM127V101MTRQYF 100 3.8 4.50 120 144
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Approximate -30% inductance change at Isat.
Visit www.niccomp.com for Idc performance curves for all series' part numbers
NPIM127V Values (13.6 x 12.6 x 6.2 mm size)

Page 10
Last Updated 1/29/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NPIM_V Series
Improved DCR Extended Temperature
High Current Power Inductors
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
Series Ao Bo Ko P W F t D
NPIM53V 5.5±0.1 6.2±0.1 3.3±0.1 8.0±0.1 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
NPIM63V 7.1±0.1 8.1±0.1 3.3±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
NPIM104V 10.4±0.1 12.3±0.1 4.5±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 0.40±0.05 1.5±0.1
NPIM106V 10.4±0.1 12.3±0.1 5.7±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 0.40±0.05 1.5±0.1
NPIM127V 13.0±0.1 14.8±0.1 7.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 0.50±0.05 1.5±0.1
Series A B C D Qty/Reel
NPIM53V 12.4+2/-0 100±2 13+0.5/-0.2